## **Background Screening News**



## We're excited to announce our expansion into Massachusetts

I am proud to announce that *Mohr Information & Investigative Services, LLC* has expanded its service area to help more customers on the East Coast. As of September 2023, we extended our top-notch services to cover Massachusetts.

We are unwavering in finding and providing the truth in today's dangerous world to help our existing and new customers have accurate information to:

- Protect their brand through good hires
- Keep their customers, employees, and the public safe
- Avoid the high cost of evictions and property damage

## Benefits of partnering with Mohr Information & Investigative Services:

Our clients have benefited from our 30 years of conducting thorough background investigations. We go the extra mile to deliver the best information and customer experience. We are experienced, thorough, timely, responsive, and professional with a track record of results.

- Accurate, comprehensive information Make the best decision possible with our critical, highly accurate background investigations, including criminal, civil, and corporate information and property searches.
- **Quality control** Utilizing our W-2 employees allows us to oversee and control the process, giving our clients an advantage.
- Adverse information is always double-checked and verified- We closely examine resumes
  and applications and verify all facts to determine what is true and what is not.
- Rapid turnaround times We approach our work with the utmost care and dedication, keeping our client's needs as our focus.
- 30 years of investigative experience and expertise Our team of highly skilled investigators,
  paralegals, and in-field court research analysts are the industry's finest. They bring 10 to 20 years
  of experience and have passed the PBSA Criminal Researcher Provider course. Their expertise
  and training ensure the highest quality and accuracy when delivering results to our clients within
  stringent deadlines.



## "Delivering Mohr Information...because no one ever asks for less."

When you need a partner who delivers highly accurate information and super fast results, call Mohr Information & Investigative Services, LLC at (888) 525-4576 or email me at <a href="mailto:jmohrmann@mohrinformation.com">jmohrmann@mohrinformation.com</a>.

Thank you for your continued support. Please do not hesitate to contact us with any questions or concerns.

Best regards,

Founder and Director of Operations

James W. Mohrmann

Solid Information. Safer Decisions.



**Information & Investigative Services**